Shoreline
City Clerk
Receiving
Number

4443, 0l

AMENDMENT TO ORIGINAL AGREEMENT FOR INMATE HOUSING

THIS AMENDMENT TO |INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR INMATE HOUSING dated as of
Miember 7 , 2020 (hereinafter “Amendment to Original Agreement”) is made and entered

into by and between the SOUTH CORRECTIONAL ENTITY, a governmental administrative agency formed
pursuant to RCW 39.34.030(3) (“SCORE”) and the City of Shoreline (hereinafter the “City" and together
with SCORE, the “Parties” or individually a “Party”). This Amendment to Original Agreement is intended
to supplement and amend that certain Interlocal Agreement for Inmate Housing between the Parties

dated December 13, 2019, as it may have been previously amended (the “Original Agreement”).

The Parties hereto mutually agree as follows:

1. EXHIBIT A. FEES AND CHARGES AND SERVICES. Per section 4 (Compensation) of the Original
Agreement is hereby amended to include the following:

Daily Housing Rates
General Population — Guaranteed Beds $128.00 No. of Beds: 15
General Population — Non-Guaranteed Beds $184.00

Daily Rate Surcharges:

Mental Health — Residential Beds $159.00
Medical — Acute Beds $217.00
Mental Health — Acute Beds $278.00
Booking Fee $35.00 Waived until Dec. 31, 2021

Daily Rate Surcharges are in addition to the daily bed rates and subject to bed
availability. The Booking Fee will be charged to the jurisdiction responsible for housing
the inmate. Fees, charges and services will be annually adjusted each January 1%,
2. SECTION 1. DEFINITIONS:
a. Commencement Date. The bed rates provided for in Section 1 of this Amendment to
Original Agreement shall become effective January 1, 2021. This Amendment to
Original Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts.

b. Member City means "Owner City" as set forth in the SCORE Public Development
Authority Amended and Restated Interlocal Agreement dated December 11, 2019.

3. RATIFICATION AND CONFIRMATION. All other terms and conditions of the Original

Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed.

South Correctional Entity (SCORE) Housing Agreement
2021 Amend. Exhibit A | Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have executed this Amendment to Original Agreement as of the date

first mentioned above.

SOUTH CORRECTIONAL ENTITY

bwmyﬂfv'——

Signature

(27 20

Date

NOTICE ADDRESS:

SOUTH CORRECTIONAL ENTITY
20817 17th Avenue South
Des Moines, WA 98198

Attention: Executive Director Devon Schrum
Email: dschrum@scorejail.org

Telephone: 206-257-6262

Fax: 206-257-6310

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE FOR PURPOSES OF
THIS AGREEMENT:

Name: Devon Schrum

Title: Executive Director

CITY OF SHORELINE

Contrait Agency Name

Sighature

/f/%; 2020 ()

Date

ATTESTED

bl

?‘,ﬁgture

NOTICE ADDRESS:

CITY OF SHORELINE

C/0 City Manager's Office
17500 Midvale Ave N.
Shorline, WA 98133

Attention: Christina Arcidy
Email: carcidy@shorelinewa.gov
Telephone: (206) 801-2216

Fax:

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE FOR PURPOSES
OF THIS AGREEMENT:

Name: Christina Arcidy

Title: Management Analyst, City Manager's Office

South Correctional Entity (SCORE) Housing Agreement
2021 Amend. Exhibit A | Page 2 of 2



Heidi Webb

From: Jessica Simulcik Smith

Sent: Monday, December 7, 2020 4:41 PM

To: Heidi Webb

Cc: Christina Arcidy

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] SCORE-Shoreline ILA for Inmate Housing - 2021 Amendment
Attachments: Shoreline-SCORE ILA Amend 1_2021 Rates.pdf

Amendments need to go into the Contract Library under their own form. I’'m not aware of the Clerk’s Office doing this.
But I'm forwarding to Heidi Webb incase she knows anything about this. Thanks.

From: Christina Arcidy <carcidy@shorelinewa.gov>

Sent: Monday, December 7, 2020 4:37 PM

To: Jessica Simulcik Smith <jsimulcik@shorelinewa.gov>

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] SCORE-Shoreline ILA for Inmate Housing - 2021 Amendment

Hi Jessica,

The executed Amendment #1 for the SCORE ILA is attached to this email. If | remember correctly | don’t upload this to
the contract process but Clerks does, correct? If I'm wrong, 'm happy to take the next steps.

Thanks!
Christina

From: Montenegro, Marilynn <mmontenegro@scorejail.org>

Sent: Monday, December 7, 2020 3:09 PM

To: Christina Arcidy <carcidy@shorelinewa.gov>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] SCORE-Shoreline ILA for Inmate Housing - 2021 Amendment

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the City of Shoreline. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

ER

Christina,

Attached you will find the fully executed amendment to the Interlocal agreement for inmate housing. On behalf of
SCORE, thank you for your continued partnership and the opportunity to provide jail services to the Shoreline

community.
Please let me know if there is anything | can help with.
Best Regards,

Marilynn Montenegro
‘ “ ‘_L Ay Contracts & Communications Manager
Z=—" | South Correctional Entity (SCORE)
8 c a n E 20817 17th Ave. South, Des Moines, WA 98198
) Ofc.(206)257-6222 | mmontenegro@scorejail.org




From: Christina Arcidy <carcidy@shorelinewa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, November 18, 2020 8:41 AM

To: Montenegro, Marilynn <mmaontenegro@scorejail.org>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] SCORE-Shoreline ILA for Inmate Housing - 2021 Amendment

External Email Alert! Use caution before clicking links or opening attachments.
Thanks for asking. We are planning on 15 this year. Thanks!

On Nov 18, 2020, at 8:22 AM, Montenegro, Marilynn <mmontenegro@scorejail.org> wrote:

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the City of Shoreline. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Thanks Christina! ©

Do you know how many beds shoreline plans to guarantee or is the city opting for non-guaranteed
beds?

Thank you for any updates and of course | am super appreciative of your work on the contract and it
passing council.

Thanks for keeping us updated,
Marilynn

From: Christina Arcidy <carcidy@shorelinewa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, November 18, 2020 8:19 AM

To: Montenegro, Marilynn <mmontenegro@scorejail.org>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] SCORE-Shoreline ILA for Inmate Housing - 2021 Amendment

External Email Alert! Use caution before clicking links or opening attachments.
Good morning, Marilynn,

Thanks for checking in. Council authorized the agreement with SCORE. It should be on its way to you by
the end of this week. Hopefully it will get to you right before or after the holiday.

Thanks again for another smooth process.

My best,
Christina

On Nov 18, 2020, at 7:37 AM, Montenegro, Marilynn <mmontenegro@scorejail.org>
wrote:




CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the City of Shoreline. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good Morning Christina,

Thought | would check back to see how things went at your city council meeting on 11-
16. We are having a SCORE Administrative Board meeting this morning at 9 a.m. and
thought | would check back to see what the results were and provide an update if you
have one. |

Thank you and hope you are well,

Marilynn Montenegro
. . Contracts & Communications Manager
<image001.jpg> | South Correctional Entity (SCORE)
20817 17th Ave. South, Des Moines, WA 98198
0fc.(206)257-6222 | mmontenegro@scorejail.org

From: Christina Arcidy <carcidy@shorelinewa.gov>

Sent: Friday, October 9, 2020 3:04 PM

To: Montenegro, Marilynn <mmontenegro@scoreijail.org>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] SCORE-Shoreline ILA for Inmate Housing - 2021 Amendment

External Email Alert! Use caution before clicking links or opening attachments.
Hi Marilynn,

Thanks for the email. We do intend to accept the rate amendment. We have this
scheduled to go before Council on November 16. I'll be in touch after it passes with the

signed document.

Be well,
Christina

From: Montenegro, Marilynn <mmontenegro@scorejail.org>

Sent: Friday, October 9, 2020 2:48 PM

To: Christina Arcidy <carcidy@shorelinewa.gov>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] SCORE-Shoreline ILA for Inmate Housing - 2021 Amendment

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the City of Shoreline. Da not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. .

Good Afternoon Christina,

Just touching base on the contract as we appreciate your partnership and utilizing
SCORE for jail services. Therefore, | am writing to follow up on the status of the 2021
housing rate amendment. If the amendment is currently in process we appreciate your



review and consideration. If you have already sent back the agreement, please advise
and | will follow up as needed.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Best Regards,

Marilynn Montenegro
. . Contracts & Communications Manager
<image001.jpg> | south Correctional Entity (SCORE)

20817 17th Ave. South, Des Moines, WA 98198
0Ofc.(206)257-6222 | mmontenegro@scorejail.org

E-mail to and from this address may be subject to public disclosure under the
Washington State Public Records Act (RCW 42.56).

E-mail to and from this address may be subject to public disclosure under the Washington State
Public Records Act (RCW 42.56).

E-mail to and from this address may be subject to public disclosure under the Washington State Public Records Act (RCW
42.56).



Heidi Webb

= = — =
From: Debbie Tarry
Sent: Wednesday, December 9, 2020 3:31 PM
To: Christina Arcidy
Cc: Heidi Costello; Heidi Webb
Subject: Contract Attestment #9482.01

[ attest that I have approved and signed contract #9482.01 — first amendment to contract #9482 between the City
of Shoreline and South Cotrectional Entity (SCORE Jail).

Debbie Tatry
City Manager | City of Shoteline

Pronouns — she/her
17500 Midvale Avenue N, Shoreline, WA 98133

@ (206) 801-2211 l www.shorelinewa.gov

CIrY oW

SHORELINE

flin]v]i]o

NOTICE OF PUBLIC DISCLOSURE: This email account is public domain. Any correspondence from
or to this email account may be a public record. Accordingly, this email, in whole or in part, may be subject
to disclosure pursuant to RCW 42.56, regardless of any claim of confidentiality or privilege asserted by an external party.



